Reverted

Reverted

Reverted

GREEN TOWNSHIP - STARK/SUMMIT CO, OHIO

NE
NwW
SwW
SE

NE E1/2
NwW
SwW
SE

NE
NwW
SwW
SE

NE E1/2
NE E1/2
NwW
SwW
SE

NE
NE
NwW
SwW
SE

NE E1/2
NwW
SwW
SE

NE
NwW
SwW
SE

NE
NW W 1/2
NW E 1/2
SwW
SE

379.20

176.67

176.67

74.35

148.70
74.35

136.25
136.25

136.25

66.54
133.08

133.08
66.54

118.60

160.38
160.38

40.09
160.38

158.50
79.35
79.35

158.70

158.70

R9-T 12

Michael Myer

Daniel Bachman

Andrew Kepler

William Stribe

Peter Krighbaum Jr
William Stribe

George Dull
George Chisnal

Andrew Kepler

John Krighbaum
Adam George

John Kepler
John Krighbaum

David Wilhalan

Jacob Lowman
George Adam Rex
Michael Schloyer
John Kepler

Jacob Cramer
Jacob Coleman
William Mishler

Christopher Johnson

Adam George

June

Aug

Dec

Oct
Dec

Dec
Mar

Aug

Nov
June

July
Nov

Aug

Oct
Apr
Mar
June

July
July
June
June
June

26

30

30

28
30

27
16

30

17

24

28
17

30

26

12

11

1812

1814

1811

1813

1813
1813

1815
1825

1811

1812
1818

1812
1812

1815

1815
1814
1853
1814

1811
1824
1826
1814
1813



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

GREEN TOWNSHIP - STARK/SUMMIT CO, OHIO

NE
NwW
SwW
SE

NE
NwW
NwW
SW w1/2
SW E 1/2
SE

NE
NwW
SwW
SE

NE
NwW
SwW
SE

NE
NwW
SwW
SE

NE
NwW
SwW
SE

NE W1/2
NE E 1/2
NWWwW1/2
NW E 1/2
SwW
SE

NE
NwW
SwW
SE

159.12
159.00
159.00
159.00

158.38
159.70
158.38
79.19
79.19
158.38

159.88
159.68
159.68
159.68

159.76

319.52
159.75

160.60
160.60
160.60
160.60

645.13

79.48
79.48
79.48
79.48
158.96
158.96

159.86
159.86
159.86
159.86

R9-T 12

Christopher
Christopher
Peter Baughtel
Conrad Reber

Daniel Creamer
Mathias Clapper
Conrad Delenan
Peter Miller
Peter Miller
Jacob Coleman

John Hawler

Daniel Creamer
Daniel Creamer
Daniel Creamer

Jacob Creamer

John Hawlar
Peter Pontius

Solomon Bughtel
Daniel Creamer
John Richards
Conrad Reber

John Richards

George Freebey
Peter Miller
George Freebey
John Bowman
John Hunchberger
David Clay

School Lands

John & Andrew Kepler
Conrad Smith

Daniel Rush

John & Andrew Kepler

May

June
June
Sept

Nov
Oct

Sept
June

Nov
Nov
Nov
Nov

Sept

Oct
Sept

Sept
Nov
Mar

Mar

Sept
Sept
Sept
Aug
Sept
Dec

June

Nov
June

u o NV

2

17
27
24

28
20

13
17
17
17

15

20
25

25

22
10

10

18

18
12
18

20
14

1812
1811
1811
1811

1810
1812
1814
1822
1823
1811

1813
1810
1810
1810

1813

1813
1811

1811
1813
1809
1812

1809

1821
1822
1821
1822
1821
1814

1809
1811
1815
1809



Reling.

Reverted

Reverted

18

20

21

22

23

24

GREEN TOWNSHIP - STARK/SUMMIT CO, OHIO

NE
NwW
SwW
SE

NE

NE E 1/2
NE W1/2
NWWwW1/2
SwW

SE W1/2
SE E1/2

NE
NwW
NwW
SWE 1/2
SE E1/2
SE W1/2

NE

NwW
NWWwW1/2
SwW

SE

NE
NW E 1/2
NWWwW1/2
SwW
SwW
SE
SE E1/2

NE
NwW
SwW
SE

NE
NE
NwW
SwW
SE

162.12
324.24
324.24

164.38
82.20
82.20
82.20

164.39
82.20
82.20

159.74
159.74

79.87
79.87
79.87

158.88
317.76
80.72
80.72
158.88

159.00
79.52
79.52

159.04

159.00
80.20

160.42
160.42
160.42
160.42

159.74

159.74
159.74

R9-T 12

John Faughts
John Barnes
John Barnes

Jacob Sicheley
John Kepler Jr
John Reese

Jacob Neiderhouser
John Reese

John Kepler Jr
Jacob Heninger

Cyrus Spink & Danl Hoit
Jacob Sicheley

Joseph Parker

John Earley

Michael Dillman

John Earley

John Foust
Conrad Delenan
Benj Bozman
Benj Bozman
Philip Hartung

Conrad Deelman
John Hunchberger
Frederick Garst
Robert McCreay
John Reese Jr
Abraham Wilhalm
John Ross

George Harter
Jonathan Grayble
Jonathan Grayble
Conrad Deelman

George Warchler
Conrad Reber

Abraham Dehaven
Daniel Raper

Mar
Oct
Oct

Nov
Aug
Nov
Sept
Nov
Aug
June

July
Nov
Apr

Dec
Mar

Mar

June
June
Dec

May
Sept
Nov
Nov

May
Oct

Dec
Feb
Feb
Nov

July
June

Feb
Oct

21
21

21
11
22

22
11
25

21
20

26
16

20
24
16
16

10
18

21
10
10

(< 0« I« )]

(4]

12

18

1815
1814
1814

1812
1824
1824
1826
1824
1824
1829

1815
1812
1818
1825
1826
1829

1822
1814
1824
1824
1812

1811
1821
1832
1815
1824
1811
1828

1809
1810
1810
1810

1809
1811

1810
1810



Reverted

Patent
in file

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

GREEN TOWNSHIP - STARK/SUMMIT CO, OHIO

NE
NwW
SwW
SE

NE
NwW
SwW
SE

NE
NwW
NwW
SwW
SE

NE

NwW

S

SwW
SEW1/2
SE E1/2

NE
NwW
SwW
SE

NE
NW W 1/2
SwW w1/2
SE

NE
NwW
SwW
SE

NE
NwW
SwW
SE

160.90
160.90
160.90
160.00

161.44
161.44
161.00
161.44

159.36
159.36

159.72
159.72

159.40
162.21

159.40
79.70
79.70

158.94
158.94
158.94
158.94

163.58
81.79
81.79

163.58

165.00
165.00
165.02
165.03

318.60
318.60
159.30
159.30

R9-T 12

John York
Cornelius Johnston
William Ball

John Saitner

Jacob Sichley
John Buckins
William Betts
Jacob Swarts

Abraham Willhalm
Michael Shook
John Wetzel
Abraham Reem
Abraham Reem

Jonathon Potts
Joseph W. Saul

Philip Harting
Jacob Sickley
Jacob Sickley

George Dull
John Yorty
David Working
Philip Hartung

Peter Breidenbaugh
Philip Whitmyer
George Road

Peter Breidenbaugh

Jacob Smith
Harman
Valentine Weaver
Jacob Smith

Henry Warking
Henry Warking
George Shut

Philip Hartung

June
Nov
Dec

Nov
June
Sept
Oct

Nov
Mar

Oct
Oct

July
Apr

Dec
June
June

Aug

May
Aug

Nov
Dec

Nov
July
Nov
Oct

June

Nov
Nov

Aug

12
18
21
19

29
22

29
13
10
22
22

27
30

26

23

13

19
13

10

22

23
24

1811
1813
1810
1806

1810
1812
1811
1812

1810
1812
1817
1810
1810

1813
1813

1814
1826
1826

1815
1814
1815
1814

1813
1824
1829
1813

1813
1813
1815
1815

1814
1814
1812
1814



wW1/2
Reling.

33

34

35

36

GREEN TOWNSHIP - STARK/SUMMIT CO, OHIO

NE E 1/2
NW W 1/2
SwW w1/2
SW E 1/2
SE

NE
NwW
SW E 1/2
SE

NE

W1/2
SwW
SE

NE
NwW
SwW
SE

80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00

159.94
159.94

79.97
159.94

161.00

80.52
161.00
161.00

160.00
160.50
160.50
160.00

R9-T 12

Godfrey Rush
Henry Ettleman
Philip Ettleman
Nicholas Anwilor

Daniel L. McClure
Jacob Lowman
James McCormick
John Koolman

George Harter
Joseph C. Welty
William Betts
Ludwig Spotz

Henry Everhard
Thomas Macabee
Levi Hausley
Henry Everhard

Nov
July

Nov

July
Oct
Aug
June

Dec
June
Sept
Aug

Nov
Dec
Nov
Nov

17

14

28
24
27

g o= p

O

13
11

1826
1826
1819
1819

1807
1815
1828
1813

1813
1826
1811
1819

1805
1811
1811
1805



